
COMMENTS FROM STATE AND REGIONAL REVIEWING AGENCIES ON THE PENDING 
OCTOBER 2011 CYCLE APPLICATIONS TO AMEND THE COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT 

MASTER PLAN FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(Amendment No. 12-2ESR) 

 

Comments Submitted By:  

 Florida Department of Education, dated June 13, 2012  

 Florida Department of Environmental Protection, dated June 21, 2012 

 Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services, dated June 27, 2012  

 South Florida Water Management District, dated June 29, 2012  

 Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, dated July 6, 2012  

 Florida Department of Transportation, dated July 6, 2012  

 South Florida Regional Planning Council, dated July 10, 2012 (only applicable pages 

included)  
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Rowe, Garett A. (RER)

From: Kathe Lerch [klerch@sfrpc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 9:24 AM
To: ydelacruz@cityofhialeahgardens.com; mgonzalez@cityofhialeahgardens.org; jerry@belldavid.com; 

worthingtonp@ci.marathon.fl.us; garrettg@ci.marathon.fl.us; Mayor; Osterholt, Jack (Office of the 
Mayor); Rowe, Garett A. (RER); Woerner, Mark (RER)

Cc: DCPexternalagencycomments@deo.myflorida.com; Rachel Kalin
Subject: Review of the SFRPC Agenda # III.D for July 9, 2012. PROPOSED: City of Hialeah Gardens, SLPA 

#12-1ESR; City of Marathon, SLPA #12-1ACSC; Miami-Dade County, SLPA #12-2ESR; 
Attachments: Agenda July12_IIID.pdf

At the July 9, 2012 meeting, the South Florida Regional Planning Council approved the attached report. 
Should you have any questions, contact Rachel Kalin of Council staff, (954) 985-4416 or rkalin@sfrpc.com. 
  
  
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS 
  
SLPA #12-1ESR,  SFRPC Agenda Item #III.D; City of Hialeah Gardens 
Mayor   CC                               
Yioset De La Cruz       Mirtha Gonzalez/Jerry Bell 
ydelacruz@cityofhialeahgardens.com;      mgonzalez@cityofhialeahgardens.org; jerry@belldavid.com  
  
  
SLPA #12-1ACSC SFRPC Agenda # III.D; City of Marathon 
Mayor   CC                               
Pete Worthington        George Garrett 
worthingtonp@ci.marathon.fl.us;  garrettg@ci.marathon.fl.us 
  
  
SLPA #12-2ESR, SFRPC Agenda Item #III.D; Miami-Dade County 
Mayor   CC                               
Carlos Gimenez  Garett Rowe, Mark Woerner 
mayor@miamidade.gov;josterholt@miamidade.gov; rowega@miamidade.gov;  
mwoerner@miamidade.gov; 
  
   
  












